Rev ApprovedDrawn
B.S. S.M. S.M. 10/13/12
Checked Date
0 Issued
TOL. DEC. .X +/- .XX +/- .XXX +/- ANGLE +/- UNIT: mm SERIES: FFC
SMP TECHNOLGY, INC.
FFC JUMPER CABLES; TYPE H
Pg: 1
Example -
Type H Cable, 2.54mm Pitch, 16mm Cable Insulation Length,
3.2mm Strip Length, 10 Conductors
SMP Part Number = FC10H - 5001 - 16.00
HOW TO ORDER:
H     -        X          X        X        X                 X        X       X         XF       C       X       X
Type
  H=Type
Strip Length
“S1 ; S2”
Cable Insulation Length
“ L ”
(13 to 1500
0=3.20mm Std.
# of Conductors
S1 S2
Cable ThicknessStrip Length Strip Length
Conductor Width
Cable Insulation Length ( “L”)
Conductor
 Diameter
Pitch
1=1.00mm
2=1.25mm
3=1.27mm
4=2.00mm
5=2.54mm
6=3.18mm
7=3.81mm
Cable Width
Cw
Pitch
Margin
Total Pitch
Tp
13~500
-40 to  + 105
Pitch(mm) 1.00 1.25 1.27 2.00 2.54 3.18 3.81 5.08
Wire AWG 28 28 28 26 24 24 24 24
Current
Rating (A) 1.0 1.6 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0
Voltage
Rating (Vac) 200 200 200 200 300 300 300 300
Min
Breakdown
@ 1 Min
(Vac)
1025 1050 1050 1250 1500 1500 1500 1500
Process
Temp (C)                 200/ 4 Sec.                 250/ 4 Sec.
Operating
Temp (C)
# of
Conductors 2~50 2~40 2~40 2~30 2~25 2~20 2~20 2~10
Conductor
Diam. (mm
+/- 0.02)
0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Cable
Insulation
Length (mm
+/- 2)
Insulation Material
  1 - PET ( Std)
          2 - Dupont Nomex